GENERAL LAWS.

CHAPTER II.

March 6, 1867

An act to amend section twenty-four chapter thirtysix of the Statutes of Minnesota (revision of 1866,) relating to education.

SECTION 1.—Provides for apportionment of School funde. 2.—When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section 24 of chapter 36 of the general statutes relating to education be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 24. The county auditor on the last Wednesday of March, and on the last Wednesday of October of each year, shall make apportionment of the money in the county treasury for the support of schools among the several school districts in the county in which a school has been taught for three months during the year by an authorized teacher, which apportionment shall be in proportion to the number of persons in the district between the ages of five and twenty-one years, as shown by the reports of the several districts, and he shall transmit to the clerk of each district a copy of the apportionment of said district, *Provided*, That this section shall not deprive districts which have been organized but one year of their apportionment.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1867.

Duty of county auditor